News-Service of the pressetext news agency

Josefstädter Straße 44, 1080 Vienna, Austria, phone: +43 1 81140-0

Publication: 12.02.2024 12:05

Source: https://www.pressetext.com/news/20240212015

Keywords: increase in capital

Public disclosure of inside information according to article 17 MAR

Rosenbauer International AG: Rosenbauer International AG intends to carry out a capital increase in 2024

Leonding (pta015/12.02.2024/12:05 UTC+1)

Rosenbauer International AG intends to carry out a capital increase by the end of the 2024 financial year in order to strengthen its equity capital following a corresponding resolution by its shareholders and the approval of the Supervisory Board.

The implementation and the exact conditions remain subject to the approval of the relevant bodies. The company will provide more details on the capital increase and its exact conditions in due course.

Emitter: Rosenbauer International AG

Paschinger Straße 90

4060 Leonding

Austria

Contact Person: Tiemon Kiesenhofer Phone: +43 732 6794-568

E-Mail: tiemon.kiesenhofer@rosenbauer.com

Website: www.rosenbauer.com
ISIN(s): AT0000922554 (Share)

Vienna Stock Exchange (Official Trade); Free Market in

Stock Exchange(s): Berlin, Dusseldorf, Hamburg, Munich, Stuttgart,

Tradegate

News transmitted by pressetext. The emitter is responsible for the content.

